1/3
EASA AIRWORTHINESS DIRECTIVE
AD No: 2007-0171
Date: 19 July 2007
[Corrected 27 July 2007]
No person may operate an aircraft to which an Airworthiness Directive applies, except in accordance with the
requirements of that Airworthiness Directive unless otherwise agreed with the Authority of the State of Registry.
Type Approval Holder’s Name :
APEX AIRCRAFT
Type/Model designation(s):
DR300, DR400, HR100/200, HR100/200B,
HR100/210, HR100/210D and R1000
TCDS Number: DGAC N° 121 and 131
Foreign AD Nr: None
Supersedure: DGAC F-1983-206(A)R3
ATA 32 Nose Landing Gear – Support plate of oleo outer cylinder –
Inspection/Repair
Manufacturer:
CENTRE EST AERONAUTIQUE, AVIONS PIERRE ROBIN,
CONSTRUCTIONS AERONAUTIQUES DE BOURGOGNE (CAB), APEX
INDUSTRIES.
Applicability: All HR100/210, HR100/210D, R1180T and R1180TD.
All HR100/200, HR100/200B, DR300 and DR400 equipped with “Avions Robin”
nose landing gear. (“Avions Robin” nose gears are fitted with drop forged links
unlike “SAB” nose gears which are fitted with welded assembly torque links.)
Reason: This AD is prompted by reports of cracks found on the lower plate and its
welding to the oleo outer cylinder and in service incidents as a result of a fatigue